FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS C	ONLY Attorney Docket No. 200208655-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kirk Michael Bresniker Ricardo Espinoze-Ibarra Andrew Harvey Barr	Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other	Change of Name		
Execution Date(s): 09/29/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	cation, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 10/678,657 Date Filed: 10	B. Patent No.(s)		
Confirmation No.: 9753 Additional number	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
	M. Harding Jan 14, 2004 Date ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	sh this postler		
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet	th this portion information to: ant Recordation Services		

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450

PATENT

970 898 7247 P.03

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200208655-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

A RACK EQUIPN	ENT MANAGEMENT	SYSTEM ANI	O METHOD		
Filing date:	10/03/03		Application No.:	10/678657	
continuations-in- Letters Patent, a	part (C-I-P's), division nd any and all Letters	als, and ren Patent of the	ewals of and substite United States and o	d any and all continutes for said application of countries foreign theretons, or extensions of said	for said o which
country, to be he the full end of the extended, as fu	eld and enjoyed by Hi ne term or terms for v	PDC, its succ which said Le ie same wor	essors, assigns, non etters Patent respecti	name for Letters Patent ninees or legal representat vely may be granted, reis and enjoyed by me/us h	tives, to sued or
that I/we have recoverant and age deliver all such improvement(s), legal represental respecting said in legal proceeding C-I-P's, reissue a everything possi and enforce, for in any and all	not executed and will pree that I/we will, ear papers as may be no said application and said application and said tives, and I/we agree nvention(s) or improve s, to sign all lawful and foreign application ble to aid HPDC, its said its or their own benefice.	not execute ch time a recessary or said Letters is to commune ement(s), said papers, to eas, to make a successors, sit, proper pane expenses	any agreement in co quest is made, and volumest is made, and volumester Patent, to HPDC, its nicate to HPDC, or d application and sai execute all disclaime all rightful oaths and assigns, nominees at tent protection for sa	ntire interest herein assign onflict herewith, and I/we without undue delay, exect the title to said invention successors, assigns, noming to its nominee, all know d Letters Patent, to testificate and divisionals, continuated declarations, and general and legal representatives to aid invention(s) or improve arred by me/us in lending the said invention in lending arred by me/us in lending arred by me/us in lending the said invention (s) or improve arred by me/us in lending the said invention (s) or improve arred by me/us in lending the said invention (s) or improve arred by me/us in lending the said invention (s) or improve arred by me/us in lending the said invention (s) or improve arred by me/us in lending the said invention (s) are said invention (s) or improve arred by me/us in lending are said invention (s) or improve arred by me/us in lending are said are said and are said	further tute and on(s) or inees or in any uations, ly to do o obtain iment(s)
States and any opatents on applicant and all Lette the United State	official of any country cations as aforesaid, t ers Patent for said inve	or countries to issue to Hi ention(s) or in led and gran	foreign to the United PDC, as assignee of mprovement(s), inclu	nts and Trademarks of the d States whose duty it is the entire right, title and i ding any and all Letters P t of the application afore	to issue interest, atent of
said application	now identified by the	attorney do	cket number and titl	ie serial number and filing e set forth above as soor and Trademark Office.	
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/we here	•		(s): 9/24/2003	
Inventor's Signature		Date A	ssignment Signed:	1/24/2005	_
_	ne: <u>Kirk Michael Bresniker</u>		Date Application S	igned: 9/20/2003	
State of)				
County of	,	ss.:			
Before me this	day of	, persor	nally appeared Kirk Mic	chael Bresniker	who is
personally known or	proved to me on the ba	sis of satisfact	ory evidence to be the p	erson who acknowledged the	foregoing

Notary Public

P. O. Box 272400

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Intellectual Property Administration

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

HEWLETT PACKARD LGL FCOLL

970 898 7247

PATENT APPLICATION

P.04

I ATEN ATTENDATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. __200208655-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

پ	Date Assignment Signed:	9/29/20=3 Signed: 9/29/2003
pinoza-Ibarra	Date Application	Signed: 9/29/20⊃3
}		
) 58.:		
,		
e on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	o <u>Fapinoza-Iberra</u> who i person who acknowledged the foregoin
		Natary Public
		My commission expires:
Zour	Date Assignment Signed:	9/29603
/ >		
arvey Barr	Date Application	Signed: 9/27/03
)		
•		
e on the basis of	f satisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoin
		Notes Sealls
		Notery Public My commission expires:
	Data Assispment Signed	
	Dete Assignment Signed:	
	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application	Signed:
}		Signed:
} } ss.:		Signed:
} } ss.: }		Signed:
1	Date Application, personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the	
) ė on the basis of	Date Application, personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the	who i
) ss.:) ne on the basis of ther free act and defined act and	personally appeared <u>Ricard</u> ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ther free act and deed. Date Assignment Signed: arvey Barr Date Application)) ss.:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2